



## NOTICE OF AWARD

June 9, 2021

**RAMIL DG. MANUEL**

Authorized Representative

**ALPHIN TRADING & CONSTRUCTION**

No. 309 Maningding, Sta. Barbara, Pangasinan

Dear Sir:

This is to inform you that the **Supply and Delivery of Various Hospital Supplies and Materials: Engineering & Maintenance, per BAC Resolution No. AMP-NP-TFB-014A s, 2021** through the use of Alternative Mode of Procurement, specifically **Two Failed Bidding** is hereby awarded to you at a Contract Price equivalent to **Four Million Seven Hundred Fifty-Six Thousand Seven Pesos Sixteen Centavos (₱ 4,756,007.16)**.

ITEM NO.	ITEM & DESCRIPTION	QTY.	UNIT	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE
<b>Lot 2</b>					
783	BATTERY, rechargeable, sealed lead acid, 4ah, 6V	50	PIECE	575.25	28,762.50
784	BATTERY, rechargeable, sealed lead acid, 7ah, 12V	80	PIECE	1,089.48	87,158.40
786	BUSHING, fan, ball type, for stand/ceiling/wall fan	200	PIECE	18.24	3,648.00
8406	CAPACITOR, 1.5 uf, single	200	PIECE	73.92	14,784.00
6606	Circuit breaker 60 Ampere , 3 phase	8	PIECE	3,959.52	31,676.16
8836	CIRCUIT BREAKER, Moulded case Easypact 100AT/100AF, 3 poles 3d, 25KAIC	10	PIECE	5,160.00	51,600.00
7839	FAN BLADE, 2hp, plastic	15	PIECE	1,560.00	23,400.00
7838	FAN BLADE, 3/4hp, plastic	8	PIECE	960.00	7,680.00
8408	FAN BLADE, electric fan, 16 inches	100	PIECE	184.80	18,480.00
812	FAN CAP, 2" inches, diameter, plastic	100	PIECE	24.00	2,400.00
8411	FAN GUARD LOCK, plastic, 3 FT diameter	100	PIECE	60.48	6,048.00
813	FAN MOTOR REWIND	110	PIECE	360.00	39,600.00
8409	FAN REAR AND FRONT GRILL COVER	60	SET	432.00	25,920.00
814	FAN SHAFTING, 8 inches length	80	PIECE	72.00	5,760.00
815	FAN SPACER, 10mm, plastic	160	PIECE	13.30	2,128.00
1108	FAUCET, gooseneck, single tap, floor mounted, brass body, ceramic core valve, chrome finish, front l lever or rotating handle, ordinary	56	PIECE	657.48	36,818.88
1107	FAUCET, gooseneck, single tap, floor mounted, brass body, ceramic core valve, chrome finish, front l lever or rotating handle, HD	60	PIECE	1,415.88	84,952.80
1109	FAUCET, lavatory sink, single tap, floor mounted, brass body, ceramic core valve, chrome finish, ful twist control handle	60	PIECE	550.56	33,033.60
7973	HOLDER, led tube clip	100	PAIRS	64.80	6,480.00
824	LAMP SET, fluorescent, straight, T5, electronic, daylight, 1x28W	50	SET	529.20	26,460.00
848	LEAD, for soldering, 60/40, 0.3 mm, 50g	50	ROLL	466.08	23,304.00
7790	PLASTIC SAFE ELECTRICAL CONTACT CLEANER, quick dry blast action spray, dirt, oil, dust and flux remover, 12oz	10	CAN	1,513.54	15,135.40
877	SWITCH, ceiling fan, 3-speed, compatible with existing units	65	PIECE	403.56	26,231.40
7302	TAPE, double sided foam, VHB, 1/2"x12 FT	10	ROLL	876.84	8,768.40
894	WIRE, stranded copper, THW, 250mm2	5	METER	2,164.80	10,824.00



## NOTICE OF AWARD

895	WIRE, stranded copper, THW, 30mm2	5	METER	398.40	1,992.00
<b>Lot 4</b>					
1086	COUPLING, PVC Blue, threaded x threaded, 1/2"	80	PIECE	46.80	3,744.00
9068	COUPLING, G.I. 3/4", SCH-40	80	PIECE	112.80	9,024.00
7320	COUPLING, PVC blue series 1000, 3/4	80	PIECE	12.00	960.00
1088	COUPLING, PVC blue, series 1000, 1/2"	80	PIECE	17.76	1,420.80
1090	COUPLING, PVC, sch 40, socket x socket, 1/2"	80	PIECE	24.84	1,987.20
9063	ELBOW, G.I. 3/4", SCH-40	80	PIECE	112.80	9,024.00
1093	ELBOW, GI, 90°, sch-40, 1/2 "	80	PIECE	60.96	4,876.80
1095	ELBOW, PVC blue, series 1000, 1/2"	80	PIECE	37.80	3,024.00
7323	ELBOW, PVC blue, series 1000, 3/4"	80	PIECE	45.36	3,628.80
1096	ELBOW, PVC orange, 90°, sch 40, socket x socket, 1/2	80	PIECE	45.36	3,628.80
808	ELBOW, PVC orange, long 90°, electrical, 3/4"	80	PIECE	68.04	5,443.20
1097	ELBOW, PVC orange, sanitary, 90°, 1/4 bend, 2"	50	PIECE	60.48	3,024.00
1103	ELBOW, PVC, sch 40, threaded x threaded, 1/2"	80	PIECE	37.80	3,024.00
1111	FLAPPER BALL, universal with stron kink free metalchain, with adapter rings	75	PIECE	268.92	20,169.00
1114	NIPPLE, GI, Sch-40, 1/2x 2"	50	PIECE	37.80	1,890.00
1115	NIPPLE, GI, Sch-40, 1/2x1-1/2"	50	PIECE	30.24	1,512.00
1116	NIPPLE, GI, Sch-40, 1/2x3"	60	PIECE	42.33	2,539.80
7324	PIPE, PVC blue, 3/4x10m	80	PIECE	184.32	14,745.60
1130	P-TRAP, ABS chrome plated, with clean-out, branded 1 -1/4"	60	PIECE	301.80	18,108.00
1146	TAPE, teflon, 3/4"x10m	146	ROLL	68.40	9,986.40
1149	TEE, PVC blue, series 1000, 1/2"	80	PIECE	38.40	3,072.00
1150	TEE, PVC blue, series 1000, unthreaded, 1/2"	80	PIECE	45.60	3,648.00
1151	TEE, PVC blue, unthreaded, 3/4"	80	PIECE	45.60	3,648.00
6768	VALVE, Ball, brass 3/4"	20	PIECE	537.12	10,742.40
1161	VALVE, gate, brass, female NPT threads, 1/2"	20	PIECE	608.64	12,172.80
<b>Lot 6</b>					
1004	BAR, angular, steel, 3/16x1", 2.5mm, 6m	40	PIECE	576.00	23,040.00
1006	BAR, angular, steel, 1/4x1", 5mm, 6m	40	PIECE	1,104.00	44,160.00
1007	BAR, angular, steel, 1/4x2", 3mm, 6m	40	PIECE	1,320.00	52,800.00
1012	BAR, flat steel, 1x1/4", standard size, 6m	40	PIECE	620.40	24,816.00
1014	BAR, flat steel, 2x1/4", standard size, 6m	40	PIECE	1,140.00	45,600.00
1028	BODY FILLER WITH HARDENER, white	10	LITER	364.80	3,648.00
1175	BOLTS WITH NUTS, stainless, hexagonal, with flat and lock washer 1/4x1-1/4"	100	PIECE	11.16	1,116.00
1177	BOLTS WITH NUTS, stainless, hexagonal, with flat and lock washer 5/16x2"	100	PIECE	20.16	2,016.00
1016	CASTER WHEEL, rubber, for office chair, swivel type, with 20x11mm stem, twin castor with at least 30kg capacity, 2"	40	PIECE	240.96	9,638.40
1017	CASTER WHEEL, rubber, swivel type with brake, 120KG capacity, at least 1.5" thick, 6"	25	PIECE	1,850.25	46,256.25
1018	CASTER WHEEL, rubber, swivel type with brake, 50kg capacity, at least 7/8" thick, 2"	40	PIECE	473.76	18,950.40
1019	CASTER WHEEL, rubber, swivel type with brake, 80kg capacity, at least 1" thick, 4"	40	PIECE	1,084.68	43,387.20

